

SERGIO MURATORI CASALI, CO-CEO OF DOXEE, ASSUMES POSITION OF INVESTOR RELATIONS MANAGER

Doxee (DOX: IM), the leading high-tech multinational company offering products in Customer Communications Management (CCM), Digital Customer Experience, and Paperless, announces the appointment of Sergio Muratori Casali, founder and co-CEO of Doxee, as Investor Relations Manager of the Group, pursuant to Article 6-bis of the Euronext Growth Milan Issuers' Regulations.

The appointment of Sergio Muratori Casali is part of the new organizational structure, communicated to the market on October 10, 2023, which gives the Group the role of European vendor in Customer Communications Management and Digital Customer Experience, in keeping with its strategic goal of becoming the One Company of reference in the CCM and CXM market.

This press release is available at www.doxee.com and at www.1info.it

DOXEE

Doxee (DOX:IM – ISIN IT0005394413) is a multinational hi-tech company and a leading provider of products for Customer Communications Management (CCM), Digital Customer Experience and Dematerialization. We transform the Customer Experience using digital technologies that enable companies to communicate with their customers in an innovative, engaging manner. Doxee Pvideo® can be used to create personalized, interactive videos, to offer customers highly-engaging digital experiences. For more than 10 years, the company has invested 13% of its revenues in Research & Development, with the goal of ensuring technological excellence and reliability. In addition to our constant commitment to R&D, Doxee promotes a working environment where our young people highly educated and technologically skilled are the key to boost innovation from within. Doxee is a Benefit Corporation and innovative SME headquartered in Modena, and offices located in Milan, Rome and Catanzaro, Italy, and in Wien, Austria. It is also present in Germany, the Czech Republic, Slovak Republic and the United States. Read more at www.doxee.com

Contacts

DOXEE | T +39 059 88680 INVESTOR RELATIONS MANAGER Sergio Muratori Casali | investor.relations@doxee.com | Viale Virgilio 48b - 41123 Modena

CDR COMMUNICATION | T +39 02 8404 1412 INVESTOR RELATIONS Vincenza Colucci, vincenza.colucci@cdr-communication.it Eleonora Nicolini, eleonora.nicolini@cdr-communication.it

IR TOP CONSULTING | T +39 0245473884 FINANCIAL MEDIA RELATIONS Domenico Gentile, d.gentile@irtop.com



INTEGRAE SIM | T +39 02 96846864 Euronext Growth Advisor | info@integraesim.it Piazza Castello 24 - 20121 Milano